

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Criminal Miscellaneous Application No.840/2025.
in

D.B. Criminal Leave To Appeal No. 286/2025

State Of Rajasthan, Through P.p

----Appellant

Versus

- 1. Ramraj S/o Panna Lal, R/o Chanda Ka Talab, Police Station-Taleda, District- Bundi (Raj.)
- 2. Jugraj S/o Panna Lal, R/o Chanda Ka Talab, Police Station-Taleda, District- Bundi (Raj.)
- 3. Bhojraj S/o Dhanna Lal, R/o Chanda Ka Talab, Police Station-Taleda, District- Bundi (Raj.)
- 4. Shivraj S/o Dhanna Lal, R/o Chanda Ka Talab, Police Station-Taleda, District- Bundi (Raj.)

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sudesh Kumar Saini, Additional Government Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

06/11/2025

Heard on application for condonation of delay in filing the criminal leave to appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is hereby allowed.

Delay in filing the criminal leave to appeal is condoned.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J