

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Leave To Appeal No. 286/2025

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Ramraj S/o Panna Lal

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 170/2025

Sitaram S/o Bholu Ji

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For State(s) : Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, PP  
For Appellant(s) : Mr. Nitin Kumar Sharma

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**09/04/2026**

List the matter after a week as prayed jointly.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Tahir/28-29